

75.0200.79.2022

## Ordinance No. 94 by the Jagiellonian University Rector of 30 June 2022

## on: The Gender Equality Plan for the Jagiellonian University

Pursuant to Article 23(1) of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended), I hereby order as follows:

Article 1

The Gender Equality Plan for the Jagiellonian University shall be introduced as set out in the appendix to the ordinance.

Article 2

The JU organizational unit responsible for coordinating and monitoring the implementation of the Gender Equality Plan for the Jagiellonian University and reporting shall be the Department of Security, Safety and Equal Treatment – Safe JU.

## Article 3

This Ordinance enters into force on the day on which it is signed.

Rector

Prof. dr hab. Jacek Popiel